Oil-free compressors
Simplex scroll compressors
Multiplex scroll compressors
Oil-free piston compressors
Yokohama, Japan Bad Wimpfen, Germany
Location of the company in Europe Bad Wimpfen, Germany
Signing of the company contract May 1, 1926
Initial public offering Tokyo Stock Exchange in 1973

Operat ion
control
Operat ing
pressure
Noise
level
(*2)
Out let
Dimensions
(w x d x h)
Weight
Tank
capacity
Voltage
kW HP M ax. bar L/min m3/h  dB (A) Size mm kg L V / Hz
SLPE-15E 1.5 2 155 9.3 54 80 230 /  50
SLPE-22E-T 2.2 3 243 14.6 56 85
SLPE-37E 3.7 5 404 24.2 59 105
SLPE-55F 5.5 7.5 596 35.8 55 205
SLPE-75F 7.5 10 808 48.5 57 210
SLPE-15E-90/270 1.5 2 155 9.3 56 150 / 200 230 / 50
SLPE-22E-T-90/270 2.2 3 243 14.6 61 155 / 205
SLPE-37-90/270 3.7 5 404 24.2 59 175 / 225
SLPE-15ED-90/270 1.5 2 155 9.3 57 175 / 225 230 /  50
SLPE-22E-TD-90/270 2.2 3 234 14.6 63 180 /  230
SLPE-37ED-90/270 3.7 5 404 24.2 60 200 /  250
400 /  50
with tank
with dryer
pressure

level
(*2)
Out let
Dimensions
(w x d x h)
Weight
Tank
capacity
Voltage
kW HP M ax. bar L/min m3/h  dB (A) Size mm kg L V / Hz
SLPE-151E 1.5 2 119 7.1 55 80 230 /  50
SLPE-221E-T 2.2 3 207 12.4 57 85
SLPE-371E 3.7 5 337 20.2 59 105
SLPE-551F 5.5 7.5 435 26.1 59 205
SLPE-751F 7.5 10 665 39.9 61 210
SLPE-151E-90/270 1.5 2 119 7.1 58 150 / 200 230 / 50
SLPE-221E-T-90/270 2.2 3 207 12.4 57 155 / 205
SLPE-371-90/270 3.7 5 337 20.2 62 175 / 225
SLPE-151ED-90/270 1.5 2 119 7.1 59 175 / 225 230 /  50
SLPE-221E-TD-90/270 2.2 3 207 12.4 58 180 /  230

        This can be caused by the presence of oil in the piping before the compressor is installed or by an accident during the production process.
Dimensions do not include mounting parts.
Dimensions can be modified without prior notice if required because of design changes.
operation of a multi-stage control system
to achieve a high and energy-saving performance
8
Operating
pressure
Noise
level (*2)
Outlet
Dimensions
(w x d x h)
Weight Voltage
kW HP M ax. bar L/min m3/h  dB (A) Size mm kg V / Hz
SLPE-110E 11 (3 x 3.7) 15.0 1,211 73 59 365
SLPE-150E 15 (4 x 3.7) 20.0 1,615 96.9 61 435
SLPE-220E 22 (6 x 3.7) 30.0 2,422 145 64 745
SLPE-300E 30 ( 8 x 3.7) 40.0 3,230 194 67 885
M odel
Power
FAD
(*1)
pressure
sensor
8
Rc 1“ 655 x 960 x 1,555
400 /  50
Rc 1-1 /2“ 1,370 x 955 x 1,555
Operation
control
Operating
pressure
Noise
level (*2)
Outlet
Dimensions
(w x d x h)
Weight Voltage
kW HP M ax. bar L/min m3/h  dB (A) Size mm kg V / Hz
SLPE-1101E 11 (3 x 3.7) 15.0 1,009 61 60 365
SLPE-1501E 15 (4 x 3.7) 20.0 1,346 80.8 62 435
SLPE-2201E 22 (6 x 3.7) 30.0 2,018 121 66 745
SLPE-3001E 30 ( 8 x 3.7) 40.0 2,692 162 65 885
M odel
Power
FAD
(*1)

Voltage
kW HP M ax. bar L/min m3/h  dB (A) Size mm kg L V /  Hz
SLPE-07E 70 4.2 355 x 590 x 690 50 230 /  50
SLPE-07ED 60 3.6 355 x 660 x 690 52
SLPE-15E 1.5 2.0 155 9.3 54 80
SLPE-22E-T 2.2 3.0 243 14.6 56 85
SLPE-37E 3.7 5.0 404 24.2 59 105
SLPE-55F 5.5 7.5 596 35.8 55 205
SLPE-75F 7.5 10.0 808 48.5 57 210
SLPE-110E * 11.0 15.0 1,211 73 59 365
SLPE-150E * 15.0 20.0 1,615 96.9 61 435
SLPE-220E * 22.0 30.0 2,422 145 64 745
SLPE-300E * 30.0 40.0 3,230 194 67 885
SLPE-15E-90/270 1.5 2.0 155 9.3 56 150 / 200 230 /  50
SLPE-22E-T-90/270 2.2 3.0 243 14.6 58 155 / 205
SLPE-37E-90/270 3.7 5.0 404 24.2 61 175 / 225
SLPE-15ED-90/270 1.5 2.0 155 9.3 57 175 / 225 230 /  50
SLPE-22E-TD-90/270 2.2 3.0 243 14.6 59 180 / 230
SLPE-37ED-90/270 3.7 5.0 404 24.2 62 200 / 250
M odel

Drainage of an
oil-lubricated
compressor
INSIDE THE PIPING OF AN OIL-LUBRICATED COMPRESSOR
INSIDE THE PIPING OF AN OIL-FREE COMPRESSOR
Dimensions without mounting parts
Dimensions can be modified without prior notice if required because of design changes.
FAD (Free Air Delivery – flow rate / air volume) is measured at maximum operating pressure.
11
Operat ing
pressure
Suction
capacity
FAD Noise level Outlet Tank capacity Weight Dimensions Voltage
kW HP M ax. bar L/min L/min  dB (A) Size L kg (w x d x h) mm V /  Hz
TFPE-15-G-50 1.5 2.0 10 270 150 72 50 50 900 x 350 x 750 230 / 50
TFPE-22-G-100 2.2 3.0 10 422 220 73 100 83 1,150 x 370 x 820 400 / 50
TFPE-37-G-200 3.7 5.0 10 643 330 80 200 140 1,500 x 500 x 1,150 400 /  50
TFPE-55-G-270 5.5 7.0 14 750 520 81 270 210 1,550 x 500 x 1,150 400 /  50
TFPE-75-G-270 7,5 10.0 14 1,060 760 82 270 230 1,550 x 580 x 1,200 400 /  50
TFPE-110-G-500 11.0 15.0 14 1,600 1,060 81 1” 500 350 1,980 x 600 x 1,400 400 /  50
M odel
Power Operat ion
control
Pressure
switch
G 1/2”
Operat ing
pressure
Suction
capacity
FAD Noise level Outlet Tank capacity Weight Dimensions Voltage
kW HP M ax. bar L/min L/min  dB (A) Size L kg (w x d x h) mm V /  Hz
BFPE-15-G 1.5 2.0 10 270 150 72 3 30  700 x 400 x 500 230 / 50
BFPE-22-G 2.2 3.0 10 422 220 73 3 55  700 x 400 x 500 400 / 50
BFPE-37-G 3.7 5.0 10 643 330 80 3 90  700 x 400 x 500 400 / 50
BFPE-55-G 5.5 7.0 14 750 520 81 3 145 1,000 x 700 x 800 400 / 50
BFPE-75-G 7.5 10.0 14 1,060 760 82 3 165 1,000 x 700 x 800 400 / 50
BFPE-110-G 11.0 15.0 14 1,600 1,060 81 G 1” 3 225 1,300 x 800 x 800 400 /  50
M odel
Power Operat ion
control
Pressure